OFFICE OF THE REVISOR OF STATUTES

Certificate of Approval of Adopted Rules

11/10/81 AR0012

Agency:	Pollution Control Agency	•
	Air Quality Division	
Rule Numbers:	6 MCAR S 4.0041	

Adopted Rule Governing the Agency's Permit Program for Growth or Expansion of Industry Rule Title: in Nonattainment Areas

Туре	of	Rules:	Permanent	Х

Temporary_____

Documents Incorporated by Reference:

	б	MCAR	S	4.0041	С.	Rule APC 2 of the Minnesota Pollution
	б	MCAR	S	4.0041	C.1.	Control Agency 40 C.F.R. S 52.1221 (1980)
	б	MCAR	S	4.0041	C.3.	"Compilation of Air Pollutant Emission Factors." OAQPS AP-42 U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Office of Air Quality Planning and Standards, Research Triangle Park, N.C. 27711, 1980
	6	MCAR	S	4.0041	C.6.f.(2	2) 15 U.S.C. S 792 (1980) 16 U.S.C. S 791a et. seq. (1980) 42 U.S.C. S 7425 (1980)
	6	MCAR	S	4.0041	C.7.	Pollutant concentrations established by the Administrator of the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Source: 40 C.F.R. Part 50
				4.0041 ned Rules		"Any geographic region that has been designated by the agency as violating a state or national ambient air quality standard or by the United States Environmental Protection Agency as violating a national oved as to form. ambient air quality standard." Existing areas are in 40 C.F.R. 52.1226 (over)
APAR	OV.	EDAS	TO	LEGALITY		Steven C. Cross Revisor of Statutes
Na	ver	ulur 1	17	19 81		Revisor of Statutes
	ST/	ATE O	FA	ATTORNEY	()	Name: <u>Assistant Revisor</u>
/	2.	FI NOV	Ĺ	E D		Phone: 296-2778

Title: Assistant Revisor

Phone: 296-2778

Joan andersons Grove Secretary of State

11. 40 Am

- 6 MCAR S 4.0041 C.13. "...any state air quality control laws, rules, permits, stipulation agreements, and procedures developed to insure compliance with state and national ambient air quality standards."
- 6 MCAR S 4.0041 C.14. Standard Industrial Classification Manual, 1972 and 1977 Supplement.
- 6 MCAR S 4.0041 C.16. "...maximum nonattainment criteria pollutant discharges... which may be emitted from an emission facility based on the most stringent of the following: a. any emission standard or performance standard established in an applicable rule..."
- 6 MCAR S 4.0041 C.17. Rule APC 1 of the Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
- 6 MCAR S 4.0041 D.2.b. "Guidelines on Air Quality Models." (OAQPS No. 1.2-080, U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Office of Air Quality Planning and Standards, 1978).
- 6 MCAR S 4.0041 D.5.b.(1) Rule MPCA 6 (b) (5)
- 6 MCAR S 4.0041 D.5.b.(2) Rule MPCA 6 (b) (6)